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FCC METRIC CENTURY (EAST LOOP) 
62 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Arcadia Park in Arcadia, 
South on SANTA ANITA AV. 0.0 0.6 
R-----DUARTE RD 0.6 0.9 
R-----HOLLY AV 1.5 0.3 
R-----HUNTINGTON DR 1.8 0.8 
Continue straight-ahead on SANTA 

CLARA ST. 2.6 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----1ST AV 3.1 0.2 
R-----COLORADO BLVD 3.3 2.2 
R-----SHAMROCK AV 5.5 0.2 
L-----ROYAL OAKS DR 5.7 2.5 
R-----LAS LOMAS RD 8.2 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 8.5 2.3 
 Becomes FOOTHILL BLVD 
R-----SAN GABRIEL AV 10.8 0.3 
L-----5TH ST 11.1 0.9 
R-----ALOSTA AV 12.0 0.2 
L-----CITRUS AV 12.2 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----FOOTHILL BLVD 12.7 4.0 
R-----AMELIA AV 16.7 0.6 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 17.3 1.8 
L-----BASELINE RD 19.1 10.4 
 Becomes 16TH ST, then BASELINE 

RD 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----CARNELIAN ST 29.5 1.7 
 Becomes VINEYARD AV 
R-----ARROW ROUTE 31.2 6.1 
 Becomes ARROW HWY, then 

6TH ST 
L-----COLLEGE AV 37.3 0.2 
R-----BONITA AV 37.5 0.1 
Lunch – Harvard Square Café at 206 W. Bonita Avenue, 
Claremont, ℡(909) 626-7763; Walter’s Restaurant at 
316 Yale Avenue, Claremont, ℡(909) 624-2779. 37.6 
Continue west on BONITA AV. 37.6 5.7 
L-----CATARACT AV 43.3 0.6 
R-----COVINA BLVD 43.9 1.3 
Continue straight-ahead on BADILLO ST. 45.2 7.2 
Continue straight-ahead on RAMONA 

BLVD. 52.4 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----BALDWIN PARK BLVD 53 0.5 
L-----LOS ANGELES ST 53.5 4.3 
 Becomes LOWER AZUSA RD 
R-----EL MONTE AV 57.8 2.5 

R-----DUARTE RD 60.3 0.4 
L-----SANTA ANITA AV 60.7 0.5 
L-----DIAMOND ST 61.2 <0.1 
Finish at Arcadia Park. 61.3 
 

- 0 - 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ride Description: 
Start:  Arcadia Park in Arcadia (From I-210, exit and 
south-Santa Anita Av, go 0.6 mile, R-Arcadia Park.).  62 
miles.  Gentle grades.  This ride is the east loop of the 
Foothill Cycle Club Metric Century Series and goes out 
to Rancho Cucamonga and Upland.   Lunch in Claremont.  
Call _______ at _______ for ride information. 
 
Notes: 
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FCC METRIC CENTURY (WEST LOOP) 
63 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Arcadia Park in Arcadia, 
South on SANTA ANITA AV. 0.0 0.6 
R-----DUARTE RD 0.6 1.7 
R-----GOLDEN WEST AV 2.3 0.4 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 2.7 1.2 
R-----MADRE ST 3.9 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----SAN PASQUAL ST 4.4 2.3 
R-----HILL ST 6.7 0.3 
L-----DEL MAR BLVD 7.0 2.2 
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 9.2 0.5 
L-----HOLLY ST 9.7 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 10.1 3.0 
R-----BERKSHIRE AV 13.1 1.4 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 14.5 0.2 
L-----DESCANSO DR 14.7 0.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----VERDUGO BLVD 15.6 0.8 
Continue straight-ahead on HONOLULU 

AV. 16.4 1.6 
R-----PENNSYLVANIA AV 18.0 0.2 
L-----HONOLULU AV 18.2 1.6 
L-----LA TUNA CANYON RD 19.8 5.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----SUNLAND BLVD 25.7 0.7 
L-----STONEHURST AV 26.4 0.5 
Bear left on STONEHURST AV (at "Y" 

with CLYBOURN AV) 26.9 0.1 
L-----WICKS ST 27.0 0.2 
R-----DRONFIELD AV 27.2 0.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ALLEGHENY ST 27.4 0.1 
L-----WEALTHA AV 27.5 0.2 
L-----SHELDON ST 27.7 0.4 
L-----SHELDON/WENTWORTH  28.1 2.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Continue straight-ahead on 

COLDWATER CANYON AV. 30.9 3.7 
L-----CHANDLER BLVD 34.6 2.0 
R-----TUJUNGA AV 36.6 0.7 
jL---RIVERSIDE DR (Caution! Watch for 

head-on traffic.) 37.3 1.9 
Lunch –Marie Callender’s at 10050 Riverside Dr, Toluca 
Lake, ℡(818) 985-6862.  39.2 
Continue west on RIVERSIDE DR. 39.2 3.5 
R-----RIVERSIDE DR at intersection with 

VICTORY BLVD and SONORA AV 42.7 0.3 

L-----ZOO DR 43.0 3.3 
 Becomes CRYSTAL SPRINGS, then 

GRIFFITH PARK DR. 
Continue straight-ahead on RIVERSIDE 

DR 46.3 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FLETCHER DR 47.5 1.6 
R-----AVENUE 36 49.1 0.1 
L-----EAGLE ROCK BLVD 49.2 1.3 
R-----WESTDALE AV 50.5 0.2 
R-----CAMPUS RD 50.7 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----STRATFORD RD 51.2 0.8 
R-----AVENUE 55 52.0 0.1 
L-----MERIDIAN ST 52.1 0.6 
R-----BRANCH ST 52.7 0.2 
L-----YORK BLVD 52.9 1.1 
 Becomes PASADENA AV 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Continue straight-ahead on MONTEREY 

RD 54.0 3.1 
R-----VIRGINIA RD 57.1 0.1 
L-----HUNTINGTON DR 57.2 4.2 
Continue straight-ahead on CAMPUS 

DR. 61.4 0.9 
L-----SANTA ANITA AV 62.3 0.4 
L-----DIAMOND ST 62.7 <0.1 
Finish at Arcadia Park. 62.8 
 

- 0 - 
 
 
 
Ride Description: 
Start:  Arcadia Park in Arcadia (From I-210, exit and 
south-Santa Anita Av, go 0.6 mile, R-Arcadia Park).  63 
miles.  Rolling hills with moderate grades.  This ride is 
the west loop of the Foothill Cycle Club Metric Century 
Series and goes out to San Fernando Valley.  Lunch in 
Toluca Lake.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 


